 Example KAC-B2-M-4
ROUND AIR CONTROL DAMPER
Model KAC
ORDERING INFORMATION
AIR MOVEMENT PRODUCTS
 -- : 22Ga for diameter up to 16”
         & 20Ga for diameter up 18”
         up to 24” (Std)
10 : 20Ga
12 : 18Ga
15 : 16Ga
--    : Manual hand quadrant (Std)
M   : Motorized
Ext: 5.5” Extended shaft
PH: Plastic hand quadrant
ALL STATED SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.Ref : KAC
SAP
Rev 2.0 2021
Dated: September 2021
ACTUATOR SELECTION:
Pneumatic
Spring return
Non spring return
Please select the specifications needed for the actuator:
Electric
Spring return Non spring return
24 VAC
With auxiliary switch Without auxiliary switch
230VAC
On/Off Modulating
MODEL DAMPER
CONTROL
CONSTRUCTION BRACKET DIAMETER
SIZE
BLADE
THICKNESS
FRAME
THICKNESS
-- : Galvanized Construction (Std)
ALB : Galvanized Frame, Aluminum blades
ALF-ALB : Aluminum Construction
SB : Galvanized Frame,Stainless steel blades
SSF-SSB : Stainless Steel Construction
KAC
 -- : 22Ga for diameter up to 16”
         & 20Ga for diameter up 18”
         up to 24” (Std)
10 : 20Ga
12 : 18Ga
15 : 16Ga
GROOVING
--    : 1” bracket (Std)
B2 : 2” bracket
--    : Grooved frame (Std)
WG  : Without grooving
BEARING
- - - - - - -
--       : Bronze bearing (Std)
NB    : Nylon bearing
BSS : Stainless Steel
          bearing
Notes
- Frame &/or blade thickness 22 GA are only applicable for sizes up to 16”
 1” (2.5cm)
Handle Bracket
TYPE
CENTERS
AT 1-1/4
1/4" BEAD
DIAMETER
Notes: for frame thickness 16 GA
KAC is supplied without grooving